

RECYCLING PROGRAM

GH Armor has partnered with Davy Textiles of Statesville, North Carolina, to provide agencies a method of disposal for used soft armor panels with a documented chain of custody and certificate of destruction. Disposal is free of charge and the agency is responsible only for freight charges to the disposal location for quantities of 250 panel sets of less. The soft armor panels will be destroyed and recycled for use in non-ballistic commercial products and a certificate of destruction with serial number tracking will be provided to the agency.

To participate in the recycling program:

• Submit a request for destruction via email to customerservice@gharmor.com.

· A form will be provided for additional details; return completed form to Customer Service.

· Disposal of soft armor panels is free of charge.

· Agency is responsible for freight for requests of less than 250 soft armor panel sets.

• GH shall provide pickup free of charge for requests of more than 250 soft armor panel sets.

• Within four weeks, Davy Textiles will provide the agency with confirmation of receipt and certificate of destruction, including serial number tracking, dependent on provision of serial numbers by the requesting agency.

Note: GH Armor is not affiliated with Davy Textiles or liable for any services provided by non-affiliated entities. Please contact Davy Textiles with any concerns before, during, or after processing to ensure satisfaction with the provided service.



116 Wooten Street | Statesville NC 28677 | PH 704-978-1099

IN-HOUSE CHAIN OF CUSTODY POLICY

Policy: Davy Textiles, Inc shall keep sufficient records of all movement and disposal of materials through

the recycling process.

Purpose: To enusre proper handling of product information and ensure product traceability.

Scope: This procedure applies to all materials requiring a certificate of destruction.